
2024-2025 USC Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-18   Conf: 7-13   Home: 12-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Claude, Desmond 33-32 1070 32.4 177-367 .482 23-75 .307 146-191 .764 16 101 117 3.5 73 2 140 115 6 21 523 15.8
06 Yates III , Wesley 33-24 1013 30.7 164-343 .478 54-123 .439 83-104 .798 31 64 95 2.9 68 0 58 60 7 40 465 14.1
07 Agbo, Chibuzo 33-30 1063 32.2 123-299 .411 76-192 .396 68-79 .861 38 110 148 4.5 93 4 40 39 5 33 390 11.8
05 Williams II, Terrance 7-6 225 32.1 24-47 .511 9-25 .360 17-21 .810 10 22 32 4.6 14 0 6 2 2 5 74 10.6
00 Thomas, Saint 35-35 1184 33.8 134-288 .465 27-89 .303 38-60 .633 37 169 206 5.9 84 3 147 83 16 47 333 9.5
12 Agee, Rashaun 34-10 682 20.1 115-209 .550 27-69 .391 63-85 .741 53 99 152 4.5 78 5 35 37 26 24 320 9.4
33 Cohen, Josh 33-25 414 12.5 76-126 .603 1-6 .167 41-56 .732 35 47 82 2.5 43 0 35 23 8 11 194 5.9
32 Slajchert, Clark 27-4 298 11.0 36-86 .419 15-48 .313 20-28 .714 7 15 22 0.8 41 0 21 16 1 8 107 4.0
08 Patton Jr., Kevin 27-2 218 8.1 32-57 .561 6-17 .353 13-22 .591 9 24 33 1.2 34 0 11 14 12 11 83 3.1
03 Knowling, Matt 27-5 492 18.2 36-63 .571 0-1 .000 10-17 .588 15 55 70 2.6 47 0 33 13 13 11 82 3.0
02 Elohim, Isaiah 18-1 104 5.8 13-22 .591 2-3 .667 10-17 .588 4 11 15 0.8 11 0 4 6 1 1 38 2.1
09 Shelley, Jalen 22-1 166 7.5 15-39 .385 3-17 .176 11-20 .550 5 26 31 1.4 19 0 10 4 7 4 44 2.0
22 Burden, Brit 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
30 Hornery, Harrison 8-0 29 3.6 4-8 .500 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 1 7 8 1.0 6 0 1 0 1 2 12 1.5
04 Pope, Bryce 14-0 89 6.4 7-19 .368 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.6 7 0 0 1 2 3 18 1.3
21 Goorin, Jonah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Plough, JD 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7050 201.4 957-1975 .485 251-687 .365 520-702 .741 300 810 1110 31.7 618 14 541 431 107 221 2685 76.71
Opponents 35 7050 201.4 916-2014 .455 257-779 .330 522-696 .750 351 777 1128 32.2 628 14 530 431 116 240 2611 74.60

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 2685 2611
    Points Per Game 76.7 74.6
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 957-1975 916-2014
    Field Goal Pct .485 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-687 257-779
    3PT FG Pct .365 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 520-702 522-696
    FT Pct .741 .750
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.9
REBOUNDS 1110 1128
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 32.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 541 530
    Assists Per Game 15.5 15.1
TURNOVERS 431 431
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 221 240
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.9
BLOCKS 107 116
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 96,400 115,562
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-5,074 10-11,556
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,389

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southern California 1295 1366 8 16 2685
Opponents 1222 1373 8 8 2611

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CHATTANOOGA W 77-51 3,294
11/07/24 IDAHO ST. W 75-69 3,731
11/13/24 UT ARLINGTON W 98-95 2,519
11/17/24 CALIFORNIA L 66-71 5,466
11/20/24 SAN JOSE ST. W 82-68 3,186
11/24/24 GRAMBLING W 80-69 3,068
11/28/24 vs Saint Mary's (CA) L 36-71 1,006
11/29/24 vs New Mexico L 73-83 310

* 12/04/24 OREGON L 60-68 4,460
* 12/07/24 at Washington W 85-61 7,251

12/15/24 MONTANA ST. W 89-63 4,828
12/18/24 CSUN W 90-69 4,039
12/22/24 SOUTHERN U. W 82-51 4,127

* 01/04/25 MICHIGAN L 74-85 7,075
* 01/08/25 at Indiana L 69-82 13,022
* 01/11/25 at Illinois W 82-72 15,544
* 01/14/25 IOWA W 99-89 5,246
* 01/18/25 WISCONSIN L 69-84 6,938
* 01/22/25 at Nebraska W 78-73 14,492
* 01/27/25 UCLA L 76-82 7,532
* 02/01/25 MICHIGAN ST. W 70-64 8,251
* 02/04/25 at Northwestern L 75-77 5,440
* 02/07/25 at Purdue L 72-90 14,876
* 02/11/25 PENN ST. W 92-67 4,638
* 02/15/25 MINNESOTA L 66-69 6,426
* 02/20/25 at Maryland L 71-88 14,662
* 02/23/25 at Rutgers L 85-95 8,000
* 02/26/25 OHIO ST. L 82-87 5,720
* 03/01/25 at Oregon L 61-82 10,257
* 03/05/25 WASHINGTON W 92-61 5,856
* 03/08/25 at UCLA L 63-90 12,018

03/12/25 vs Rutgers W (2 OT) 97-89 12,922
03/13/25 vs Purdue L 71-76 13,411
04/01/25 vs Tulane W 89-60 2,407
04/03/25 vs Villanova L 59-60 2,279

* = Conference game



2024-2025 USC Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Claude, Desmond 18-18 595 33.1 106-220 .482 15-45 .333 84-109 .771 9 55 64 3.6 42 2 79 78 2 9 311 17.3
06 Yates III , Wesley 20-19 704 35.2 118-234 .504 39-82 .476 65-85 .765 17 44 61 3.1 47 0 42 34 7 24 340 17.0
07 Agbo, Chibuzo 20-20 654 32.7 73-175 .417 42-107 .393 36-43 .837 26 61 87 4.4 52 2 26 28 2 20 224 11.2
12 Agee, Rashaun 19-6 421 22.2 75-137 .547 18-46 .391 31-46 .674 36 61 97 5.1 57 4 18 25 17 19 199 10.5
00 Thomas, Saint 20-20 683 34.2 73-152 .480 13-41 .317 21-31 .677 24 90 114 5.7 57 3 74 38 6 24 180 9.0
05 Williams II, Terrance 1-1 36 36.0 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 6.0 4 0 0 1 0 1 9 9.0
32 Slajchert, Clark 15-2 174 11.6 30-58 .517 13-33 .394 9-14 .643 5 7 12 0.8 27 0 11 10 1 5 82 5.5
08 Patton Jr., Kevin 16-0 166 10.4 23-39 .590 3-10 .300 9-13 .692 5 18 23 1.4 25 0 8 11 8 8 58 3.6
33 Cohen, Josh 19-14 204 10.7 24-50 .480 0-1 .000 10-15 .667 19 23 42 2.2 20 0 19 8 4 4 58 3.1
02 Elohim, Isaiah 7-0 26 3.7 5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 1 1 13 1.9
09 Shelley, Jalen 13-0 95 7.3 7-20 .350 2-10 .200 7-11 .636 4 19 23 1.8 7 0 5 4 6 3 23 1.8
03 Knowling, Matt 13-0 195 15.0 8-16 .500 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 6 19 25 1.9 22 0 12 5 7 4 19 1.5
30 Hornery, Harrison 5-0 12 2.4 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0.6
04 Pope, Bryce 6-0 34 5.7 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
24 Plough, JD 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 547-1126 .486 147-388 .379 280-381 .735 173 436 609 30.5 366 11 294 253 63 123 1521 76.05
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 551-1155 .477 153-447 .342 311-410 .759 199 436 635 31.8 348 5 323 233 74 147 1566 78.30

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 1521 1566
    Points Per Game 76.1 78.3
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 547-1126 551-1155
    Field Goal Pct .486 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-388 153-447
    3PT FG Pct .379 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-381 311-410
    FT Pct .735 .759
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.6
REBOUNDS 609 635
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 31.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 294 323
    Assists Per Game 14.7 16.2
TURNOVERS 253 233
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 123 147
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.4
BLOCKS 63 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.7
ATTENDANCE 62,142 115,562
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-6,214 10-11,556
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Southern California 727 794 1521
Opponents 734 832 1566

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 OREGON L 60-68 4460
12/07/24 at  Washington W 85-61 7251
01/04/25 MICHIGAN L 74-85 7075
01/08/25 at  Indiana L 69-82 13022
01/11/25 at  Illinois W 82-72 15544
01/14/25 IOWA W 99-89 5246
01/18/25 WISCONSIN L 69-84 6938
01/22/25 at  Nebraska W 78-73 14492
01/27/25 UCLA L 76-82 7532
02/01/25 MICHIGAN ST. W 70-64 8251
02/04/25 at  Northwestern L 75-77 5440
02/07/25 at  Purdue L 72-90 14876
02/11/25 PENN ST. W 92-67 4638
02/15/25 MINNESOTA L 66-69 6426
02/20/25 at  Maryland L 71-88 14662
02/23/25 at  Rutgers L 85-95 8000
02/26/25 OHIO ST. L 82-87 5720
03/01/25 at  Oregon L 61-82 10257
03/05/25 WASHINGTON W 92-61 5856
03/08/25 at  UCLA L 63-90 12018


